(03) — English

For 101 to 110 Select the word or words closestin meaning to the headword given in capital

letters :
101 Tam happy as 1 have ........ woTrries.

(A) little (B) alittle (C) afew (D)
102 The pair of scissor ...... new.

(A) is (B) am (C) are (D)
103 The prisoner refused to eat ...... .

(A) something (B) everything (C) nothing (D)
104 Stop your vehicle when children the road.

(A) crossing (B) are crossing (C) have been crossing (D)
105 Many Indians have gone to the U.S.A ...... earning money.

(A) because (B) with a view to (C) in order to (D)
106 He slept........ eight o’clock.

(A) for (B) til (C) of (D)
107 Kunti said to Pandavas, “Distribute the prize ...... yourselves”.

(A) in (B) among (C) between (D)
108 ......... he spoke the truth, nobody believed him.

(A) Because B) If (C) Although (D)
109 Spread the message of environment......... you go.

(A) wherever (B) however (C) whatever (D)
110 Sugar tastes .

(A) sweetened (B) sweetly (C) sweeted (D)
111 ldonot agree  you.

(A) to (B) with (C) for (D)
112 English all over the world.

(A) spoken (B) is spoken (C) has spoken (D)
113 The strong ....... protect the weak.

(A) should (B) would (C) shall (D)
114 Dead men tell no tales, but many ........ biographers who do so.

(A) has (B) have (C) are (D)
115 Don’t be afraid ........ ghosts.

(A) at (B) in (C) of (D)
116 We.......... the lock if the key is not found.

(A) had to break (B) shall have to break (C) has to break (D)
117 Eat good food ...you will fall ill.

(A) and (B) but ©) if (D)
118 God help those ...... help themselves.

(A) who (B) whom (C) whose (D)
119 ... you boil the mik in time, it will be spoiled.

(A) When (B) Unless (©) Until (D)
120 To respect our parent is ........ duty.

(A) mine (B) your (C) our (D)
121 ... of'the boys could answer any question. | was disappointed.

(A) Some (B) None (C) Each (D)
122 The old woman was suffering ....cancer.

(A) of (B) from (C) by (D)

few
had

anything

were Ccrossing

for

on

in to

yet
everywhere
sweet

upon

have been spoken

will

were

up

none of these
or

which

None of these
their

Many

with



123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

The word that joins words, phrases, clauses or sentences is ----.

(A) interjection (B) preposition
... lasked him several times, he did not reply.

(©)

conjunction

(A) Though (B) Even though (C) Although
Keep quiet ..... go out.

(A) and (B) or (C) but
Aman paints ... his brain, and not with his hands.

(A) with (B) of (C) for
When I went to his house, he ..... a kite.

(A) fiy (B) flying (C) was flying
Heena ran on and on .... she fell down.

(A) il (B) until (C) while
......... the weather report, there will be heavy rain tonight.

(A) Instead of (B) Because of (C) With aview to
Only ...fit can survive.

(A) a (B) an (C) the
You have to answer .... the questions.

(A) each (B) every ©) al
We ... obey the laws of our nation.

(A) could (B) should (C) must
I have lost my pen. Has ....... seen it?

(A) anybody (B) nobody (C) everybody
...repeated reminders; they forgot to dispatch the post.

(A) Inspite of (B) Despite (C) Due to
They were poor in English,...... ?

(A) were they? (B) weren’t they? (C) were they?
Drive carefully .... an accident may take place.

(A) otherwise (B) therefore (©) and
...my neighbours are rich.

(A) None of (B) all of (C) Some of
Columbus ... America.

(A) invented (B) searched (C) found
A proverb is a short sentence based ... long experience.

(A) of (B) on (C) with
Wow! This is a lovely picture. The underlined world is ?

(A) adverb (B) noun (C) adjective
Now-a-days compact discs have replaced .... .

(A) cassettee (B) cassate (C) cassette
...intelligent Rima is, she is not industrious.

(A) However (B) Howsoever (C) Whatever
That blue building near the railway station is .... .

(A) their (B) theirs (C) them
Sorry, I cannot __ your advice.

(A) expect (B) accept (C) except
Ahmedabad is famous --------- textile industry.

(A) about (B) on ©€) in
I have seen the picture .... by him.

(A) paint (B) painting (C) painted

(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)

adverb

None of these
SO

in

had been flying
when
According to
none of these
none

have to

none of these
In order to
weren’t they?
SO

none of these
discovered

at

verb

casete
Whatsoever
their’s

none of these
for

none of these



147

148

149

150

The collective Noun among the following is ... .

(A) laughter

There are -------------

(A) Seven

(B) Akber

-- vowels in English language.

(B) five

(©)
(©€)

Smoking is injurious to health. The underlined word is

(A) an adjective
The state government
(A) committee

(B) apronoun

(B) commitee

(©)

... will take the final decision.

(©€)

army

a gerund

commitee

(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)

water
ten
a phrase

comiti



