(03) - English

For 101 to 110 Select the word or words closest in meaning to the headword given in capital letters: 101 Lam happy as I have worries

101	I am happy as I have	W	orries.				
	(A) little	(B)	a little	(C)	a few	(D)	few
102	The pair of scissor	new.					
	(A) is	` /		(C)	are	(D)	had
103	The prisoner refused to	eat					
	(A) something	(B)	everything	(C)	nothing	(D)	anything
104	Stop your vehicle when	n childre	en the road.				
	(A) crossing (B)) are	crossing (C)	have	e been crossing	(D)	were crossing
105	Many Indians have gor		•	_	•		
	(A) because	(B)	with a view to	(C)	in order to	(D)	for
106	He slept eight o'	clock.					
	(A) for	(B)		(C)		(D)	on
107	Kunti said to Pandavas						
	(A) in		among	(C)	between	(D)	in to
108	he spoke the tr	•	•				
	, ,	(B)		. ,	Although	(D)	yet
109	Spread the message of	environ	mentyou go				
	(A) wherever	(B)	however	(C)	whatever	(D)	everywhere
110	Sugar tastes						
	(A) sweetened	(B)	sweetly	(C)	sweeted	(D)	sweet
111	I do not agree yo	ou.					
	(A) to	(B)	with	(C)	for	(D)	upon
112	English all ov	er the	world.				
	(A) spoken	(B)	is spoken	(C)	has spoken	(D)	have been spoken
113	The strong protection	ct the v	veak.				
	(A) should	(B)	would	(C)	shall	(D)	will
114	Dead men tell no tales, but manybiographers who do so.						
	(A) has	(B)	have	(C)	are	(D)	were
115	Don't be afraid	ghosts.					
	(A) at	(B)	in	(C)	of	(D)	up
116	We the lock if	the ke	y is not found.				
	(A) had to break	(B)	shall have to break	(C)	has to break	(D)	none of these
117	Eat good foodyou w	vill fall	ill.				
	(A) and	(B)	but	(C)	if	(D)	or
118	God help those he	elp ther	nselves.				
	(A) who	(B)	whom	(C)	whose	(D)	which
119	you boil the milk in	time, i	t will be spoiled.				
	(A) When	(B)	Unless	(C)	Until	(D)	None of these
120	To respect our parent is	s	. duty.				
	(A) mine		your	(C)	our	(D)	their
121	of the boys could answer any question. I was disappointed.						
	(A) Some		None		Each	(D)	Many
122	The old woman was su	` ′		. ,		. ,	-
	(A) of	_	from	(C)	by	(D)	with

123	The word that joins words, phrases, clauses or sentences is						
	(A) interjection (B) preposition	(C)	conjunction	(D)	adverb		
124	I asked him several times, he did not reply.						
	(A) Though (B) Even though	(C)	Although	(D)	None of these		
125	Keep quiet go out.						
	(A) and (B) or	(C)	but	(D)	so		
126	Aman paints his brain, and not with his hands.						
	(A) with (B) of	(C)	for	(D)	in		
127	When I went to his house, he a kite.						
	(A) fly (B) flying	(C)	was flying	(D)	had been flying		
128	Heena ran on and on she fell down.						
	(A) till (B) until	(C)	while	(D)	when		
129	29 the weather report, there will be heavy rain tonight.						
	(A) Instead of (B) Because of	(C)	With a view to	(D)	According to		
130	Onlyfit can survive.						
	(A) a (B) an	(C)	the	(D)	none of these		
131	You have to answer the questions.						
	(A) each (B) every	(C)	all	(D)	none		
132	We obey the laws of our nation.						
	(A) could (B) should	(C)	must	(D)	have to		
133	I have lost my pen. Hasseen it?						
	(A) anybody (B) nobody	(C)	everybody	(D)	none of these		
134	repeated reminders; they forgot to dispatch the	post.					
	(A) In spite of (B) Despite	(C)	Due to	(D)	In order to		
135	They were poor in English,?						
	(A) were they? (B) weren't they?	(C)	were they?	(D)	weren't they?		
136	Drive carefully an accident may take place.						
	(A) otherwise (B) therefore	(C)	and	(D)	SO		
137	my neighbours are rich.						
	(A) None of (B) all of	(C)	Some of	(D)	none of these		
138	Columbus America.						
	(A) invented (B) searched	` '	found	(D)	discovered		
139	A proverb is a short sentence based long experi						
	(A) of (B) on	` '	with	(D)	at		
140	140 Wow! This is a lovely picture. The underlined world is ?						
	(A) adverb (B) noun	(C)	adjective	(D)	verb		
141	Now-a-days compact discs have replaced						
	(A) cassettee (B) cassate	(C)	cassette	(D)	casete		
142	intelligent Rima is, she is not industrious.						
	(A) However (B) Howsoever	` '	Whatever	(D)	Whatsoever		
143	That blue building near the railway station is		_				
	(A) their (B) theirs	(C)	them	(D)	their's		
144	<u> </u>						
	(A) expect (B) accept	(C)	except	(D)	none of these		
145	Ahmedabad is famous textile industry.	,		-	C		
11-	(A) about (B) on	(C)	ın	(D)	for		
146	I have seen the picture by him.	(~ `	• , •	(D)	6.4		
	(A) paint (B) painting	(C)	painted	(D)	none of these		

147	The collective Noun among the following is					
	(A) laughter	(B) Akber	(C)	army	(D)	water
148	There are	vowels in English lang	guage.			
	(A) Seven	(B) five	(C)	two	(D)	ten
149	Smoking is injurious to health. The underlined word is					
	(A) an adjective	(B) a pronoun	(C)	a gerund	(D)	a phrase
150	The state government	will take the final de	ecision.			
	(A) committee	(B) committee	(C)	commitee	(D)	comiti